
<표 7> 中東‧아프리카

구 분 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001

실질GDP

증가율(%)

사우디

이 란

이집트

남아공

2.0

8.6

5.1

4.3

2.0

2.7

5.3

2.5

1.7

3.7

5.1

0.7

-0.8

3.1

5.8

1.9

4.5

6.1

3.2

3.4

1.8

4.5

2.5

2.2

소비자물가

상승률(%)

사우디

이 란

이집트

남아공

4.9

28.9

7.2

7.4

0.1

17.4

4.6

8.6

-0.4

17.8

4.0

6.9

-1.6

20.1

3.1

5.2

-0.8

14.5

2.7

5.3

-0.4

11.3

2.2

5.7

수 출

(십억 달러)

사우디

이 란

이집트

남아공

57.3

22.4

3.5

29.4

60.7

18.4

6.5

30.0

38.8

13.0

4.9

34.9

50.8

17.5

4.8

28.2

77.6

28.3

7.1

31.4

68.7

24.1

7.1

30.5

수 입

(십억 달러)

사우디

이 란

이집트

남아공

27.8

15.0

13.0

26.9

26.4

14.1

18.9

24.7

27.5

13.6

22.1

26.8

25.7

15.2

15.2

25.1

27.7

15.2

17.6

27.2

29.7

17.5

16.4

25.6

경상수지

(십억 달러)

사우디

이 란

이집트

남아공

0.7

5.2

-0.1

-1.9

0.3

2.2

-0.7

-2.3

-13.2

-2.1

-2.6

-2.2

0.4

6.6

-1.6

-0.5

14.3

12.6

-0.9

-0.5

9.9

5.6

-0.7

-0.2

외환보유고

(십억 달러)

사우디

이 란

이집트

남아공

14.3

9.1

17.4

0.9

14.9

5.0

18.7

4.8

14.2

3.4

18.1

4.4

17.0

5.6

14.5

6.4

19.6

6.6

13.1

6.1

17.6

8.3

13.0

6.0

환 율

(자국화폐/

US$)

사우디

이 란

이집트

남아공

3.74

3,000

3.4

4.3

3.75

3,000

3.4

4.6

3.75

5,500

3.4

5.5

3.75

7,900

3.4

6.1

3.75

8,096

3.5

6.9

3.75

7,909

4.0

8.6

<담당: 배희연>


