<표 7> 中東·아프리카

구	분	1996	1997	1998	1999	2000	2001
실질GDP 증가율(%)	사우디	2.0	2.0	1.7	-0.8	4.5	1.8
	이 란	8.6	2.7	3.7	3.1	6.1	4.5
	이집트	5.1	5.3	5.1	5.8	3.2	2.5
	남아공	4.3	2.5	0.7	1.9	3.4	2.2
소비자물가 상승률(%)	사우디	4.9	0.1	-0.4	-1.6	-0.8	-0.4
	이 란	28.9	17.4	17.8	20.1	14.5	11.3
	이집트	7.2	4.6	4.0	3.1	2.7	2.2
	남아공	7.4	8.6	6.9	5.2	5.3	5.7
수 출 (십억 달러)	사우디	57.3	60.7	38.8	50.8	77.6	68.7
	이 란	22.4	18.4	13.0	17.5	28.3	24.1
	이집트	3.5	6.5	4.9	4.8	7.1	7.1
	남아공	29.4	30.0	34.9	28.2	31.4	30.5
수 입 (십억 달러)	사우디	27.8	26.4	27.5	25.7	27.7	29.7
	이 란	15.0	14.1	13.6	15.2	15.2	17.5
	이집트	13.0	18.9	22.1	15.2	17.6	16.4
	남아공	26.9	24.7	26.8	25.1	27.2	25.6
경상수지 (십억 달러)	사우디	0.7	0.3	-13.2	0.4	14.3	9.9
	이 란	5.2	2.2	-2.1	6.6	12.6	5.6
	이집트	-0.1	-0.7	-2.6	-1.6	-0.9	-0.7
	남아공	-1.9	-2.3	-2.2	-0.5	-0.5	-0.2
외환보유고 (십억 달러)	사우디	14.3	14.9	14.2	17.0	19.6	17.6
	이 란	9.1	5.0	3.4	5.6	6.6	8.3
	이집트	17.4	18.7	18.1	14.5	13.1	13.0
	남아공	0.9	4.8	4.4	6.4	6.1	6.0
환 율 (자국화폐/ US\$)	사우디	3.74	3.75	3.75	3.75	3.75	3.75
	이 란	3,000	3,000	5,500	7,900	8,096	7,909
	이집트	3.4	3.4	3.4	3.4	3.5	4.0
	남아공	4.3	4.6	5.5	6.1	6.9	8.6

<담당: 배희연>